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2.01.05 Statement of changes in net equity

mn €

Balance at 1 Jan 21

Share
capital

1,460.0

Reserves
derivatives
valued at
fair value

Reserves

1,230.8 5.9

Reserves
actuarial
income
(losses)
employee
and post-

employmen

t benefits
(35.1)

Reserves
shares

| Consolidated financial statements

Profit for

valued at the period

fair value

(3.5)

302.7

Non-

Net equity controlling

2,960.8

interests

194.5

Total

3,155.3

Profit for the period

3335

3335

39.2

372.7

Other components of
comprehensive
income:

fair value of derivatives,
change for the period

87.7

87.7

1.7

89.4

Actuarial income
(losses) employee and
post-employment
benefits

1.4

fair value
shareholdings, change
for the period

2.1)

2.1)

2.1)

Overall profit for the
period

1.4

(2.1)

333.5

420.5

40.9

461.4

change in treasury
shares

(0.4)

0.2

(0.2)

0.2)

change in equity
investments

(19.8)

(19.8)

(12)

21.0)

other movements

Allocation of
revenues:

dividends paid out

(161.1)

(161.1)

(17.6)

(178.7)

allocation to reserves

141.6

(141.6)

Balance at 31 Dec 21

1,459.6

1,352.8 93.6

(33.7)

(5.6)

333.5

3,200.2

216.6

3,416.8

Balance at 1 Jan 22

1,459.6

1,352.8 93.6

(33.7)

(5.6)

333.5

3,200.2

216.6

3,416.8

Profit for the period

255.2

255.2

50.1

305.3

Other components of
comprehensive
income:

fair value of derivatives,
change for the period

161.7

161.7

1.5

163.2

Actuarial income
(losses) employee and
post-employment
benefits

1.9

0.5

24

fair value
shareholdings, change
for the period

(12.1)

(12.1)

(12.1)

Overall profit for the
period

- 161.7

1.9

(12.1)

255.2

406.7

52.1

458.8

change in treasury
shares

©.3)

(17.4)

(26.7)

(26.7)

change in equity
investments

(8.6) 12

(7.4)

82)

(10.6)

other movements

0.2 0.1

0.3

0.1

0.2

Allocation of
revenues:

dividends paid out

(174.7)

(174.7)

(19.1)

(193.8)

allocation to reserves

158.8

(158.8)

Balance at 31 Dec 22

1,450.3

1,485.8 256.6

(31.8)

(17.7)

255.2

3,398.4

246.3

3,644.7
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