2.01.05 Statement of changes in net equity

mn€	Share capital	Reserves	Reserves derivatives valued at fair value	Reserves actuarial income (losses) employee and post- employmen t benefits	Reserves shares valued at fair value	Profit for the period	Net equity	Non- controlling interests	Total
Balance at 1 Jan 21	1,460.0	1,230.8	5.9	(35.1)	(3.5)	302.7	2,960.8	194.5	3,155.3
Profit for the period						333.5	333.5	39.2	372.7
Other components of comprehensive income:									
fair value of derivatives, change for the period			87.7				87.7	1.7	89.4
Actuarial income (losses) employee and post-employment benefits				1.4			1.4		1.4
fair value shareholdings, change for the period					(2.1)		(2.1)		(2.1)
Overall profit for the period	-	-	87.7	1.4	(2.1)	333.5	420.5	40.9	461.4
change in treasury shares	(0.4)	0.2					(0.2)		(0.2)
change in equity investments		(19.8)					(19.8)	(1.2)	(21.0)
other movements							-		-
Allocation of revenues:									
dividends paid out						(161.1)	(161.1)	(17.6)	(178.7)
allocation to reserves		141.6				(141.6)	-		-
Balance at 31 Dec 21	1,459.6	1,352.8	93.6	(33.7)	(5.6)	333.5	3,200.2	216.6	3,416.8
Balance at 1 Jan 22	1,459.6	1,352.8	93.6	(33.7)	(5.6)	333.5	3,200.2	216.6	3,416.8
Profit for the period						255.2	255.2	50.1	305.3
Other components of comprehensive income:									
fair value of derivatives, change for the period			161.7				161.7	1.5	163.2
Actuarial income (losses) employee and post-employment benefits				1.9			1.9	0.5	2.4
fair value shareholdings, change for the period					(12.1)		(12.1)		(12.1)
Overall profit for the period	-	-	161.7	1.9	(12.1)	255.2	406.7	52.1	458.8
change in treasury shares	(9.3)	(17.4)					(26.7)		(26.7)
change in equity investments		(8.6)	1.2				(7.4)	(3.2)	(10.6)
other movements		0.2	0.1				0.3	(0.1)	0.2
Allocation of revenues:									
dividends paid out						(174.7)	(174.7)	(19.1)	(193.8)
allocation to reserves		158.8				(158.8)	-		-
Balance at 31 Dec 22	1,450.3	1,485.8	256.6	(31.8)	(17.7)	255.2	3,398.4	246.3	3,644.7